IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Permit 37-7841

Owner Type	Name and Address
Current Owner	VERLE C ROSS
	251 N 300 E
	SHOSHONE, ID 83352
	(208) 886-7703

Status: Relinquished

Source		<u>Tributary</u>		
Beneficial Use	From	<u>To</u>	Diversion Rate	<u>Volume</u>
Source and Point(s) of Diversion				
Place Of Use				

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information Water District Number: TBD Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

<u>SubCase:</u> N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A 11/26/2019

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Application 37-7841

Owner Type	Name and Address
Current Owner	VERLE C ROSS
	251 N 300 E
	SHOSHONE, ID 83352
	(208) 886-7703

Status: Closed

<u>Source</u>

Tributary

Beneficial Use	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Diversion Rate	<u>Volume</u>
				Totallo

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other Information Number of Protests: 0 Water District Number: TBD Application Type: New Appropriation Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits

<u>SubCase:</u> N/A

Water Supply Bank: N/A 11/26/2019



Department of Water Resources

To whom it may concern:

llu

I hereby relinquish to the State of Idaho, all my right, title, and interest in and to (Application for Permit) (Permit) to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Idaho, No. 37-784)

RELINQUISHMENT

Signed at

this <u>25</u> day of] 19<u>8</u>×.

APPLICANT/PERMIT HOLDER

RECEIVED

JUN 8 1989

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

7-784 3



State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

1301 North Orchard Street, Statehouse Mail, Boise, Idaho 83720 - (208) 327-7900

May 23, 1989

Verl C. Ross Rt. 1, Box 204 Shoshone, ID 83352

Re: Permit No. 37-7841

Dear Mr. Ross:

CECIL D. ANDRUS GOVERNOR **R. KEITH HIGGINSON** E Butterion G E 10

MAY 25 1989

Department of Water Resources Southern Region Office

NOTICE OF PENDING ORDER CANCELLING PERMIT

On August 21, 1980, the Department of Water Resources (Department) issued Permit No. 37-7841 which authorized the diversion of 2.0 of water from a groundwater source for the irrigation of 284 acres.

The Department mailed a letter and questionnaire to you on April 6, 1989 in connection with the permit. The letter provided notice that the Department was reviewing the permit in connection with development which was not complete prior to July 1, 1985.

This letter also requested that you return the Department's questionnaire concerning any prior development under the permit and/or your plans for pursuing completion of the proposed project. The correspondence further requested that you submit with the questionnaire either a re-advertisement fee in the amount of twenty dollars (\$20) and/or evidence showing that development under the permit was complete prior to July 1, 1985. Finally, the letter notified you that failure to submit the required fee or information within thirty (30) days of the date of the letter was cause for the Department to cancel the permit.

The purpose of this letter is to provide a second and final opportunity for you to submit the requested information. If you fail to respond to this inquiry within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter, the Department will issue an order cancelling the permit pursuant to Water Appropriation Rule 4,2,3,4.

If no development has been completed as authorized by the permit, and you are no longer interested in pursuing the development, please complete and return the enclosed relinquishment form.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely, y 1-Like TIM LUKE

Sr. Water Resource Agent

Enclosure cc: Region

784

7

m

Form 204 3/85, 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	E OF IDAHÓ RECEIVE For Office Use Only ST5 FEE Received Dete Dete Receipt # Dete Receipt #
ALL 20 100 DECLIPTION	DF WATER RESOURCES
JUN REQUESTFOR	EXTENSION OF TIME 1985
of beneficial use	ime in which was upmit proof on a water nyme of this esources
Verl C. Ross (Name)	of Rt. 1, Box 204 Shoshone, Ida., 83352 (Address)
State of Ideho	
	ooses and says: of the holder*, of Permit to Appropriate the Public Water of the
State of Idaho No. 37-7841	to the holder, or entit to Appropriate the Public water of the
That under the terms and conditions of said perm	nit, work thereunder was required to be completed on or before
Aug. 1, 19 85	
(This must be filled out! If i	ork described under said permit: <u>A major portion</u> of no work has been completed put none.) are presently cultivated a irvisated
by westewater \$/or 50" of Big	
	Costing \$
I have been involved in the Lawso	work within the required time for the following reasons, to-wit: with Tdzho Poner Conprny and topment of my irrigrtion system.
Wherefore, he asks that the Department of Wate under said permit to <u>Aug.</u> , 19 <u>90</u> (1 yr. minimum, 5 yrs. maximum)	er Resources extend the time for the completion of obligations (Signature)*
FEE: \$15.00	DE CERBRE
ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, I	DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above application	n for extension of time be APPROVED and the time within se is extended to August 1, Department of Water Resources
Signed this 26 day of August, 19_85.	A. Blew Sayton Chief, Operations Bureau
3	

Form 202 3/78 STATE OF IDAHO	ldent. No. <u>37 - 784</u> /
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	APPROVED
APPLICATION FOR PERIVIT	10 ANOVED
Devaluation by	
1. Name of applicant <u>Ver1 C. Ross (V. C. Ross)</u> Phone	
Post office address <u>Route 1 Box 166, Shoshone, Id 83352</u>	
2. Source of water supply <u>groundwater</u> which is a tributary of	
3. Location of point of diversion is ¼ of ¼ of Section18	
Range <u>18E</u> B.M. <u>Lincoln</u> County, additional points o	f diversion if any:
4. Water will be used for the following purposes:	
Amount <u>2.0 cfs</u> for <u>irrigation</u> purposes from <u>Apr 1</u> to <u>Nov 1</u> (cfs or acre-feet per annum)	_ (both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from to	(both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from to to	(both dates inclusive)
Amount for purposes from to to	
5. Total quantity to be appropriated:	
a cubic feet per second and/or b	acre-feet per annum.
6. Proposed diverting works:	
a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>Well and pump</u>	
	с с н
b. Height of storage dam feet, active reservoir capacity a	acre-feet; total reservoir
capacity acre-feet, materials used in storage dam:	.e
Period of year when water will be diverted to storage	(Month/Day) feet.
7. Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to t	
use is years (minimum 1 year maximum 5 years).	
 8. Description of proposed uses: 	
a. If water is not for irrigation:	The same of the
(1) Give the place of use of water: <u><u></u>¹/₄ of <u></u>¹/₄ of Section <u></u></u>	
Range B.M.	
(2) Amount of power to be generated: horsepower under	
(3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered	A
(4) Name of municipality to be served, or nu	umber of families to be
supplied with domestic water	т х уг 2
(5) If water is to be used for other purposes describe:	
	1

37-7841

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ RANGE SEC. TOTALS TWP NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ SE% NE% NW14 SW14 NE% NW% SW% SE% NE% NW% SW% SE% 55 17E 13 40 40 Lt2 Lt3 18E 18 40 40 40 40 42 42 244 Total number of acres to be irrigated 284 c. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above. 80 shares Big Wood Canal Co. water 9. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion <u>Applicant</u> b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing . × _____ 10. Remarks ____ . · ·

b. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below:

11. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

								1	1	T	1	1	1		
	_		_							- ×			1		
/ 						• •									
						-	-							-	
		-						į.							
			-		i i					G4.					
						-	F		-						
	 							0				8			
						-	R. 17	R, 18E							
										8 P.D. 40			4		
	-		T, 55	-				1072 112	40	НО					
			1.00	-		IN .	1					1 3			8 T N
 					-	1 3	НO	Lot 3 42	40	<u>18</u>					2.4
						1 <u>3</u>	ΗO	Lot 3	цО	_					
						3	ΗO	Lot 3	цО	_					24
						3 	ΗO	Lot 3	40	_					× 1
								Lot 3	40	18					24
								Lot 3		18					
								Lot 3 42		18					
								Lot 3 42		18					
								Lot 3 42		18					
								Lot 3 42		18					

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile.

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

(Applicant)

roposed monty 7	3/80
	Received by Date Time Date
	Preliminary check by Fee \$ 65 90
	Receipted by Date Date
n ₃	Publication prepared by mm Date 7/15/80
	Published in lincolne co. Hermal
	Publication dates $\frac{7}{24} \neq \frac{7}{3} \frac{1}{8}$
	Publication approved mm Date 5/1/80
5	Protests filed by:
	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
20 	
2	Copies of protests forwarded by
	Hearing held by Date
45	Recommended for approval denial by The RH China

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

- 1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:
 - a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.
 - b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or be-

fore <u>August 1</u>, **19**<u>85</u>.

- c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
- d. Other: (1) An access port or other device as specified by the Department shall be installed by the permit holder to provide for the installation of measuring equipment and the determination of the rate of diversion by the Department.

Witness my hand this 🔬

August , 19 80.

Ylen